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AN ACT to amend and reenact section thirty-five, article five, 

chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thou­

sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to de­

ductions from salaries of county board employees for group 

insurance premiums. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section thirty-five, article five, chapter eighteen of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, 

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 35. GToup Insurance.-Whenever a majority of 

2 the fulltime instructional and administrative employees 

3 of a county board of education, or a majority of the full-

4 time non-teaching employees of said board shall indicate 

5 in writing to the board of education that it has subscribed 

6 to an automobile, a life, health and accident, hospitaliza-
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7 tion or surgery insurance, or death benefit plan on a group 

8 basis, and such majority has selected a licensed insurance 

9 agent or a company duly licensed to do business in this 

10 state to write or provide for any one or more of such group 

11 insurance, or death benefit coverages, the board may make 

12 proper periodical premium deductions from the regular 

13 salary of any such employee as specified in a written 

14 assignment furnished by it by each such employee sub-

15 scribing thereto, and pay the aggregate of such salary 

16 deductions over to the insurance company or companies 

17 or voluntary association so selected. 

18 For the purpose of this act when an employee shall 

19 have attained the age of eighteen years, the said em-

20 ployee may be eligible to participate in the defined group 

21 plans. 






